

Susan Simms Marsh Deputy General Counsel 800 West Hersheypark Drive E susan.marsh@amwater.com

F 717-531-3399

P 717-531-3208

Hershey, PA 17033 I www.amwater.com

January 4, 2017

Permitted eFile Document

Rosemary Chiavetta, Secretary Commonwealth of Pennsylvania Pennsylvania Public Utility Commission Commonwealth Keystone Building 400 North Street Harrisburg, PA 17120

Joint Application of Pennsylvania-American Water Company and the Sewer Authority of Re: the City of Scranton for Approval of (1) the transfer, by sale, of substantially all of the Sewer Authority of the City of Scranton's Sewer System and Sewage Treatment Works assets, properties and rights related to its wastewater collection and treatment system to Pennsylvania-American Water Company, and (2) the rights of Pennsylvania-American Water Company to begin to offer or furnish wastewater service to the public in the City of Scranton and the Borough of Dunmore, Lackawanna County, Pennsylvania

Docket No.: A-2016-2537209

Susan Summa March

Dear Secretary Chiavetta:

Please be advised that on December 29, 2016, Pennsylvania-American Water Company closed on the acquisition of the Sewer Authority of the City of Scranton's wastewater collection and treatment system.

Should you have any questions, please do not hesitate to contact me.

Sincerely,

Susan Simms Marsh